TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM428749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARC D. BEER		05/23/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENOVIA INC.
Street Address:	500 BOYLSTON STREET, 14TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	C/O COOLEY
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87131071	LIFT
Serial Number:	87131083	PF HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	87131079	LIFT PLUS
Serial Number:	87293836	RENOVIA INC
Serial Number:	87333590	LIFT+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174287045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

CLARK & ELBING LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ARMSTRONG, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0520

Total Attachments: 4

source=51164-T01001 Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=51164-T01001 Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=51164-T01001 Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=51164-T01001 Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Marc D. BEER	Sudbury	 MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Renovia Inc.	Massachusetts	c/o Cooley 500 Boylston Street
		14th Floor Boston, MA 02116

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks:

This assignment includes all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the jurisdiction set forth opposite each such Trademarks on Schedule A, including all common law rights therein and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating to the Trademarks, together with all proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to the Trademarks, all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks against any Third Party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor					
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto: this 23 day of 44				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.8
Marc D. BEER		<u></u>	***************************************		
STATE OF	\$				
COUNTY OF	388.				
On this day of appeared Marc D. BEER, prove	ed to me through to be	n satisfactory evid the person whose	lence of identif a name is subs	ication, which c cribed to the fo	consisted of pregoing
Assignment, and acknowledge purposes therein contained.	d that he/she ex	ecuted the same	as his/her free	act and deed	for the
	9 9 9	e e		en e	
	Notary Public				
	My Commissi	on Evnires			

[Notary's Seal Here]

nis day of					
					 L.S
ssignee's Representative's Full Name:					
ssignee's Representative's Title:					
tenovia Inc.					
Rimman)					
uniess.					
ignature	•••	D	ate	***************************************	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Class(es)	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Status
LIFT	10, 42, 44	Australia	1824445	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	10, 42, 44	Canada	1821881	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	10, 42, 44	Europe	16327587	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	10, 42, 44	Japan	2017-013458	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	10	Mexico	1,850,949	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	42	Mexico	1,850,953	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	44	Mexico	1,850,955	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT	10, 42, 44	United States	87/131,071	8/8/16	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10, 42, 44	Australia	1824449	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10, 42, 44	Canada	1821882	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10, 42, 44	Europe	16327611	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10, 42, 44	Japan	2017-013459	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10	Mexico	1,850,958	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	42	Mexico	1,850,961	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	44	Mexico	1,850,964	2/8/17	Pending
LIFT PLUS	10, 42, 44	United States	87/131,079	8/8/16	Pending
PF HEALTHCARE	10, 42, 44	United States	87/131,083	8/8/16	Pending
RENOVIA INC	10	United States	87/293,836	1/9/17	Pending
LIFT+ (logo)	10	United States	87/333,590	2/13/17	Pending

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 05/24/2017